Pathology & Laboratory Medicine
Laboratory Operations [ pg. 2 - 4 ]
Pediatric Pain Mgt Tools [ pg. 2 ]
Expected Date for Lab Orders [ pg. 2 ]
Self-collected Vaginal Samples [ pg. 3 - 4 ]
Isolator Tubes Discontinued [ pg. 4 ]
Compliance [ pg. 5 - 6  ]
Disclosure of Medicare Regs [ pg. 5 ]

Mayo Test Changes for UVMMC
Effective 1/31/23, the following defined Mayo tests were updated to reflect changes at Mayo:
Orderable Test Name Epic Code Atlas Code Mayo Access ID
Fecal Bacterial Pathogens by PCR LAB3625 FECBD FAH5693
FECAL BACTERIAL PATHOGENS BY PCR - University of Vermont Medical Center Laboratory Test Catalog
Orderable Test Name Epic Code Atlas Code Mayo Access ID
Unusual Fecal Pathogen Culture LAB3626 FECCX FAH5698
UNUSUAL FECAL PATHOGEN CULTURE - University of Vermont Medical Center Laboratory Test Catalog
The resultable, "Reflex Added", was removed from this battery and the new resultable, "IFA Notes", was added.
Orderable Edited Epic Code Atlas Code Mayo Test ID Order LOINC CPT Code
Paraneoplastic Autoantibody Eval, S LAB2367 PAES PAVAL 43104-9
83519, 86596,
86255x9
Result Component Name Epic Code Atlas Code Mayo Test ID LOINC Notes
Interpretive Comments 12301006623 M29347 29347 57771-8 already defined
IFA Notes 12301020017 M618905 618905 in process New
Amphiphysin Ab, S 12301000680 M81722 81722 94340-7 already defined
AGNA-1, S 12301000676 M89080 89080 94341-5 already defined
ANNA-1, S 12301000672 M80150 80150 94342-3 already defined
ANNA-2, S 12301000674 M80776 80776 94343-1 already defined
ANNA-3, S 12301000675 M83137 83137 94344-9 already defined
CRMP-5 IgG, S 12301000685 M83077 83077 94815-8 already defined
Neuronal (V-G) K+ Channel Ab, S 12301000666 89165 89165 94816-6 already defined
P/Q Type Calcium Channel Ab 12301000682 M81185 81185 94349-8 already defined
PCA-1, S 12301000677 M9477 9477 94350-6 already defined
PCA-2, S 12301000678 M83138 83138 94351-4 already defined
PCA-Tr, S 12301000679 M83076 83076 94352-2 already defined
Reflex Added 12301000673 M36349 36349 77202-0 Removed
8 LABORATORY & PATHOLOGY MEDICINE COMMUNIQUÉ — WINTER 2023
New Test Updates
Mayo Test Changes for UVMMC (cont.)
 The resultable, "Reflex Added", was removed from this battery and the new resultable, "IFA Notes", was added.
Orderable Edited Epic Code Atlas Code Mayo Test ID
Order
LOINC
CPT Code
Paraneoplastic Autoantibody Eval, CSF LAB3239 PAEC1 PAC1 94818-2 86255x9
Result Component Name Epic Code Atlas Code Mayo Test ID LOINC Notes
Paraneoplastic Interpretation, CSF 123010065527 M34271 34271 69048-7 already defined
IFA Notes 12301020016 M619519 619519 48767-8 New
Amphiphysin Ab, CSF 12301001062 M5906 5906 94354-8 already defined
AGNA-1, CSF 12301001058 M89079 89079 94355-5 already defined
ANNA-1, CSF 12301001054 M3852 3852 94356-3 already defined
ANNA-2, CSF 12301001056 M7472 7472 94357-1 already defined
ANNA-3, CSF 12301001057 M21633 21633 94358-9 already defined
CRMP-5 IgG, CSF 12301001063 M21650 21650 94706-9 already defined
PCA-Tr, CSF 12301001061 M21631 21631 94362-1 already defined
PCA-1, CSF 12301001059 M3988 3988 94363-9 already defined
PCA-2, CSF 12301001060 M21632 21632 94364-7 already defined
Reflex Added 12301000673 M36429 36429 77202-0 Removed
Reflex-Only Tests Inactivated Epic Code Atlas Code Mayo Test ID
AMPA-R Ab, CBA, CSF LAB14023 N/A AMPCC
CASPR2 IGG, CBA, CSF LAB10839 N/A CS2CC

 Fecal Occult Blood Collection
 Sputum Sample Collection
 Urine Sample Collection
9 LABORATORY & PATHOLOGY MEDICINE COMMUNIQUÉ — WINTER 2023
New Test Updates
Mayo Test Changes for UVMMC (cont.)
The resultable. "Reflex Added", was removed from this battery.  In addition, 3 new resultables were added:
"IFA Notes", "Neurochondrin IFA, S.", and "Septin-7 IFA, S."
The CPT codes were also updated from 86341 and 86255x19 to 86341 and 86255x21.
Orderable Edited Epic Code Atlas Code Mayo Test ID Order LOINC CPT Code
Encephalopathy Autoimmune Eval, S. LAB3694 ENAES2 ENS2 94697-0
86341,
86255x21
Result Component Name Epic Code Atlas Code Mayo Test ID LOINC Notes
Encephalopathy Interpretation, S 12301000664 M34257 34257 69048-7 already defined
IFA Notes 12301019975 M618896 618896 48767-8 New
AMPA-R Ab, CBA, S 12301000671 M61518 61518 93489-3 already defined
Amphiphysin Ab, S 12301000680 M81722 81722 94340-7 already defined
AGNA-1, S 12301000676 M89080 89080 94341-5 already defined
ANNA-1, S 12301000672 M80150 80150 94342-3 already defined
ANNA-2, S 12301000674 M80776 80776 94343-1 already defined
ANNA-3, S 12301000675 M83137 83137 94344-9 already defined
CASPR2 IgG CBA, S 12301000668 M64281 64281 94285-4 already defined
CRMP-5 IgG, S 12301000685 M83077 83077 94815-8 already defined
DPPX Ab IFA, S 12301006900 M64930 64930 82976-2 already defined
GABA B R Ab CBA, S 12301000670 M61519 61519 93428-1 already defined
GAD65 Ab Assay, S 12301000669 81596 81596 94345-6 already defined
GFAP IFA, S 123010006901 MGFAPS 605155 94346-4 already defined
IgLON5 IFA, S 123010011241 M606946 606946 96476-7 already defined
LGI1 IgG CBA, S 12301000667 M64279 64279 94287-0 already defined
mGluR1 Ab IFA, S 12301006902 M64928 64928 94347-2 already defined
Neurochondrin IFA, S 12301019976 M615867 615867 in process New
NIF IFA, S 123010011242 M606964 606964 96486-6 already defined
NMDA-R Ab CBA, S 12301000665 M61516 61516 93503-1 already defined
PCA-1, S 12301000677 M9477 9477 94350-6 already defined
PCA-2, S 12301000678 M83138 83138 94351-4 already defined
PCA-Tr, S 12301000679 M83076 83076 94352-2 already defined
Septin-7 IFA, S 12301019977 M615875 615875 in process New
Reflex Added 12301000673 M36349 36349 77202-0 Removed
10 LABORATORY & PATHOLOGY MEDICINE COMMUNIQUÉ — WINTER 2023
New Test Updates
Mayo Test Changes for UVMMC (cont.)
For questions or concerns, please contact UVMMC Lab Outreach at laboutreach@uvmhealth.org.
The resultable. "Reflex Added", was removed from this battery.  In addition, 3 new resultables were added:
"IFA Notes", "Neurochondrin IFA, CSF", and "Septin-7 IFA, CSF"
The CPT codes were also updated from 86341 and 86255x19 to 86341 and 86255x21.
Orderable Edited Epic Code Atlas Code Mayo Test ID Order LOINC CPT Code
Encephalopathy Autoimmune Eval, CSF LAB3710 ENAEC2 ENC2 94708-5
86341,
86255x21
Result Component Name Epic Code Atlas Code Mayo Test ID LOINC Notes
Encephalopathy Interpretation, CSF 12301001046 M34256 34256 69048-7 already defined
IFA Notes 12301020013 M618895 618895 48767-8 New
AMPA-R Ab, CBA, CSF 12301001053 M61514 61514 93491-9 already defined
Amphiphysin Ab, CSF 12301001062 M5906 5906 94354-8 already defined
AGNA-1, CSF 12301001058 M89079 89079 94355-5 already defined
ANNA-1, CSF 12301001054 M3852 3852 94356-3 already defined
ANNA-2, CSF 12301001056 M7472 7472 94357-1 already defined
ANNA-3, CSF 12301001057 M21633 21633 94358-9 already defined
CASPR2 IgG CBA, CSF 12301001050 M64282 64282 94286-2 already defined
CRMP-5 IgG, CSF 12301001063 M21650 21650 94706-9 already defined
DPPX Ab IFA, CSF 7191 M64929 64929 82989-5 already defined
GABA B R Ab CBA, CSF 12301001052 M61515 61515 93426-5 already defined
GAD65 Ab Assay, CSF 12301001051 M21702 21702 94359-7 already defined
GFAP IFA, CSF 7192 M605156 605156 94360-5 already defined
IgLON5 IFA, CSF 123010011246 M606947 606947 96479-1 already defined
LGI1 IgG CBA, CSF 12301001049 M64280 64280 94288-8 already defined
mGluR1 Ab IFA, CSF 7193 M64927 64927 94361-3 already defined
Neurochondrin IFA, CSF 12301020014 M615866 615866 in process New
NIF IFA, CSF 123010011247 M606965 606965 96490-8 already defined
NMDA-R Ab CBA, CSF 12301001047 M31513 61513 93502-3 already defined
PCA-Tr, CSF 12301001061 M21631 21631 94362-1 already defined
PCA-1, CSF 12301001059 M3988 3988 94363-9 already defined
PCA-2, CSF 12301001060 M21632 21632 94364-7 already defined
Septin-7 IFA, CSF 12301020015 M615874 615874 in process New
Reflex Added 12301000673 M36429 36429 77202-0 Removed
11 LABORATORY & PATHOLOGY MEDICINE COMMUNIQUÉ — WINTER 2023
Previously Distributed Test Updates
Chemistry

Drug Screen, Prescription/OTC, Random, U. LAB500 UDSCR1 PDSU 12286-1
Result Component(s) Epic Code Atlas Code Mayo Test ID Result LOINC
Drugs Detected 12301001223 M31260 31260 12286-1
Suspect Drug 12301001224 M45529 45529 N/A
Chain of Custody             removed 12301001225 M31262 31262 77202-0
15 LABORATORY & PATHOLOGY MEDICINE COMMUNIQUÉ — WINTER 2023
Previously Distributed Test Updates
Supersaturation Profile, 24 Hour Urine Update
Effective 12/6/22, Mayo Test ID SUP24, LAB17575, replaced Mayo Test ID SAT24, LAB15332:
New Mayo Orderable Epic Code Atlas Code Mayo Test ID Order LOINC CPT Code(s)
Supersaturation Profile, 24 hour, Urine LAB17575 LAB17575 SUP24 in process *See below
Result Component Name Epic Code Atlas Code Mayo Test ID
Result
LOINC
Notes
Calcium Oxalate Crystal 12301019909 M616217 616217 81623-1
Brushite Crystal 12301019921 M616218 616218 in process
Hydroxyapatite Crystal 12301019922 M616219 616219 81622-3
Uric Acid Crystal 12301019923 M616220 616220 in process
Collection Duration 12301019924 MSSDUR SSDUR 13362-9 AOE
Volume 12301019925 MSSVOL SSVOL 3167-4 AOE
Interpretation 12301013240 12301013240 21060 69051-1
Sodium, 24 HR, U 12301019927 MNAU24 NAU24 2956-1

Result Component Name Epic Code Atlas Code Mayo Test ID Result LOINC Notes
Anaplasma phagocytophilum 12301019968 12301019968 618323 87558-3
Ehrlichia chaffeensis 12301019969 12301019969 618324 87559-1
Ehrlichia ewingii/canis 12301019970 12301019970 618325 87560-9
Ehrlichia muris eauclairensis 12301019971 12301019971 618326 87561-7
Container Specimen Temperature Collect/Submit Vol Min Vol Stability
Lavender Top (EDTA) Whole Blood Refrigerate 1 mL 0.3 mL 7 days
Collection Instructions
Send blood in original tube.  Do not aliquot.
Current Orderable to be Inactivated Epic Code Atlas Code Mayo Test ID Order LOINC CPT Code
Ehrlichia/Anaplasma, PCR, B. LAB3614 EHRPCR EHRL 87548-4 87798x4
Mayo Test ID JCPCR, LAB17584, will replace Mayo Test ID JCVD, LAB2303, which will be obsolete.
New Orderable Epic Code Atlas Code Mayo Test ID Order LOINC CPT Code
JC Virus, PCR, CSF LAB17584 LAB17584 JCPCR 33295-7 87798
Result Component Name Epic Code Atlas Code Mayo Test ID Result LOINC Notes
JC Virus, PCR, CSF 12301019972 M618305 618305 33295-7
Container Specimen Temperature Collect/Submit Vol Min Vol Stability
Sarstedt Aliquot Tube CSF Refrigerate 0.5 mL 0.5 mL 7 days
Collection Instructions
Do not centrifuge.